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Members, Endorsed Systems;
\Distribution of Certificates

Europe
96.5 million ha

- . (4
North America
171.9 million ha

54.8% TCA 30.8% TCA
458 CoC 9,449 CoC
y } Asia
: 3 O Jd ® 149 million ha
4.7% TCA
e 1,199 CoC

VTdee

) 4 A A
Africa "j N ‘-"\' '

10 CoC
: @ Countries where
Central and South _ -~ Chain of Custody N
America ) certificates have
6.1 million ha been issued
2% TCA
144 CoC . ; o )'
@ PEFC members with [ PEFC members with L 4 /‘
endorsed systems systems not endorsed yet Oceania
ceania
~ 24 million ha
7.7% TCA
* ha - hectares 224 CoC

5 ) CoC — Chain of Custody certificates
TCA — % of Total PEFC Certified Area Data: December 2017



APP Timber
Arauco

Asia Pacific Resources International Holdings Ltd.
(APRIL)

Association Technigue Internationale des Bois
Tropicaux (ATIBT)

Building and Wood Workers' International (BWI)
Confederation of European Forest Owners (CEPF)
Confederation of European Paper Industries (CEPI)
Connecting Natural Values and People (CNVP)
Double A

European Biomass Association (AEBIOM)

European Confederation of Agricultural, Rural and
Forestry Contractors (CEETTAR)

European Panel Federation (EPF)

European Pulp Industry Sector Association AISBL
(EPIS)

European Timber Trade Federation (ETTF)

Data: December 2017

European Tissue Symposium (ETS)

Fibria

International Council of Forest and Paper
Associations (ICFPA)

International Family Forestry Alliance (IFFA)
International Paper

Metsa Group

Mondi

Olam International

Purinusa Ekapersada (APP)

RECOFTC

Smurfit Kappa

StoraEnso

Suzano Pulp and Paper

Union of Silviculturists of Southern Europe (USSE)
WestRock Company

Weyerhaeuser
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_ Certified Forest Area by Country

Country Certified Area (ha) Country Certified Area (ha)

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Brazil

Canada (CSA)
Canada (SFl)
Chile

China

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Indonesia
Ireland

Italy

22,524
23,656,585
3,111,137
8,710,234
299,357
3,590,968
40,690,858
97,457,409
1,908,712
5,759,691
1,811,407
264,180
1,217,631
17,784,457
8,096,117
7,424,185
3,662,517
376,108
745,186

Japan

Latvia
Luxembourg
Malaysia
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway

Poland
Portugal

Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
United Kingdom
USA (ATFS)
USA (SFI)
Uruguay

Total

1,333,209
1,700,889
34,677
4,120,139
3,240
434,185
7,380,750
7,252,197
253,657
13,180,950
1,229,324
283,319
2,153,431
11,549,700
208,949
1,409,761
7,470,576
26,277,836
619,168
313,485,220

Data: December 2017




| Certified Forest Area by Region

Europe Certified Area (ha)

Asia Certified Area (ha)
China 5,759,691 Austria 3,111,137
Indonesia 3,662,517 Belarus 8,710,234
Japan 1,333,209 Belgium 299,357
Malaysia 4,120,139 Czech Republic 1,811,407
Total 14,875,556 Denmark 264,180
Estonia 1,217,631
Central & South America Certified Area (ha) Finland 17,784,457
Argentina 22,524 France 8,096,117
Brazil 3,590,968 Germany 7,424,185
Chile 1,908,712 Ireland 376,108
Uruguay 619,168 Italy 745,186
Total 6,141,372 Latvia 1,700,889
Luxembourg 34,677
North America Certified Area (ha) Netherlands 3,240
Canada (CSA) 40,690,858 Norway 7,380,750
Canada (SFlI) 97,457,409 Poland 7952 197
USA (ATFS) 7,470,576 Portugal 253,657
USA (SFI) 26,277,836 Russia 13,180,950
UELE] NS Slovak Republic 1,229,324
. ” Slovenia 283,319
Oceania Certified Area (ha) i
. Spain 2,153,431
Australia 23,656,585 -
Sweden 11,549,700 !
New Zealand 434,185 g / V¥V
Switzerland 208,949 \ B y
Total 24,090,770 United Kined 100761 \
nited Kingdom ,409, — "
rEFC
Total 96,480,843 \

Data: December 2017



\Certified Forest Area by Region

Central & South
America
2%

Asia

North America
55%

Data: December 2017

D)

PEFC

PEFG/01-00-01



\Certified Area Growth
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\Top Ten — Certified Forest Area

Country Certified Area (ha)

Canada 138,148,267
United States 33,748,412
Australia 23,656,585
Finland 17,784,457
Russia 13,180,950
Sweden 11,549,700
Belarus 8,710,234
France 8,096,117
Germany 7,424,185
Norway 7,380,750

@

PEFC

PEFC/01-00-01
Data: December 2017
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\Chain of Custodies by Country

Argentina
Australia
Austria
Bahrain
Belarus
Belgium
Bolivia

Bosnia and Herzegovina
Brazil

Bulgaria
Canada

Chile

China
Colombia
Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark

Dominican Republic

12
195
476

1
100
304

52

190

64
300

174
99

Egypt
Estonia
Finland
France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
India
Indonesia
Ireland
Israel
Italy
Japan
Korea, Republic of
Laos
Latvia
Lebanon
Lithuania

Luxembourg

1
75
230
2029
1720

21
12
32
39

722

394

55

10
14

Malaysia
Mexico
Monaco
Morocco
Netherlands
New Zealand
Norway

Papua New Guinea
Paraguay

Peru
Philippines
Poland
Portugal
Romania

Russia

Saudi Arabia
Singapore
Slovak Republic

Slovenia

356
8
1
4

454

28
74

uu O -

177
133
23
27

26
80
45

D

Data: December 2017

South Africa 4
Spain 882
Sri Lanka 1
Sultanate of Oman 1
Sweden 212
Switzerland 64
Taiwan 7
Thailand 15
Tunisia 1
Turkey 29
United Arab Emirates 30
United Kingdom 1163
USA (PEFC CoC) 260
Uruguay 3
Vietnam 7
Total: 11,484
"
L/



| Chain of Custodies by Region

Austria
Belarus
Belgium
Bosnia & Herzegovina
Bulgaria
Croatia

Cyprus

Czech Republic
Denmark
Estonia
Finland

France
Germany
Greece
Hungary
Ireland

Italy

Latvia

476
100
304
2
4
7
1
174
99
75
230
2029
1720

21
39
722
55

Lithuania
Luxembourg
Monaco
Netherlands
Norway

Poland

Portugal
Romania

Russia

Slovak Republic
Slovenia

Spain

Sweden
Switzerland
Turkey

United Kingdom
Total

10
14
1
454
74
177
133
23
27
80
45
882
212
64
29

1163
9449

12

Bahrain 1
China 300
India 12
Indonesia 32
Israel 3
Japan 394
Korea, Republic of 5
Laos

Lebanon 1
Malaysia 356
Philippines 5
Saudi Arabia 2
Singapore 26
Sri Lanka 1
Sultanate of Oman

Taiwan 7
Thailand 15
United Arab Emirates 30
Vietnam 7
Total 1199
Australia 195
New Zealand 28
Papua New Guinea 1

Total 224

Canada 190
Mexico 8

USA 260
Total 458

Egypt 1
Morocco 4
South Africa 4
Tunisia 1
Total 10

Central & South America

Argentina 12
Bolivia 1
Brazil 52
Chile 64
Colombia 1
Dominican Republic 1
Paraguay 1
Peru 9
Uruguay 3
Total 144
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Chain of Custody by Region

Oceania Africa

Asia 2%
11%

(o}

Central & South
America
1%

North America
4%

82%

Data: December 2017
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KChain of Custody Growth
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\Top Ten — Chain of Custody

Country Number of Chain of Custody certificates
France 2029
Germany 1720
United Kingdom 1163
Spain 882
Italy 722
Austria 476
Netherlands 454
Japan 394
Malaysia 356
Belgium 304

@

PEFC

PEFC/01-00-01
Data: December 2017
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PEFC Council

World Trade Center 1

10, route de I’Aéroport
CH-1215 Geneva
Switzerland

+41 22 799 45 40
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